La Crosse Rate Design Comparison
PSC Docket 2920-WR-105

Residential = Inclining
Multifamily = Uniform
Nonresidential = Declining
Irrigation = Uniform

Volume Rates

Residential = Uniform
Multifamily = Uniform
Nonresidential:
Commercial = Uniform
Industrial = Uniform
Public Authority = Uniform
Irrigation = Uniform

Rate Design: Inclining, Uniform, Declining Six Single Uniform Rates
Residential: $1.56
First 800 CF $1.11
Over 800 CF $1.59
Multifamily: $1.05
100 CF $1.02
Nonresidential:
Commercial $0.99
Industrial $0.78
Public Authority $0.96
Nonresidential
First 5,000 CF $1.14
Next 70,000 CF $1.05
Next 225,000 CF $0.96
Over 300,000 CF $0.72
Irrigation $1.53 $1.53

DRAFT RATES

RATE FILE

La Crosse Water Utility

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin

Sheet No. 1ofl
Schedule No. Mg-1
Amendment No. 24

General Service — Metered

Quarterly Service Charges:

% -inch meter - $§
% -inch meter - $
1 -inch meter - $
1% -inch meter - $
2 -inch meter - $
3 -inch meter - $

Plus Volume Charges:

First 5,000
Next 70,000
Next 225,000
Over 300,000

23.18
23.18
40.17
71.07
101.97
163.77

4 -inch meter - $
6 -inch meter - $
8 -inch meter - $
10 -inch meter - $
12 -inch meter - §

22248
352.26
562.38
791.04
1.019.70

cubic feet used quarterly - $1.05 per 100 cubic feet
cubic feet used quarterly - $0.84 per 100 cubic feet
cubic feet used quarterly - $0.77 per 100 cubic feet
cubic feet used quarterly - $0.54 per 100 cubic feet




