La Crosse Rate Design Comparison PSC Docket 2920-WR-105 Volume Rates

	Rate Design #1	Rate Design #2
	Residential = Inclining	Residential = Uniform
	Multifamily = Uniform	Multifamily = Uniform
	Nonresidential = Declining	Nonresidential:
	Irrigation = Uniform	Commercial = Uniform
		Industrial = Uniform
		Public Authority = Uniform
		Irrigation = Uniform
Rate Design:	Inclining, Uniform, Declining	Six Single Uniform Rates
Residential:		\$1.56
First 800 CF	\$1.11	
Over 800 CF	\$1.59	
Multifamily:		\$1.05
100 CF	\$1.02	
Nonresidential:		
Commercial		\$0.99
Industrial		\$0.78
Public Authority		\$0.96
Nonresidential		
First 5,000 CF	\$1.14	
Next 70,000 CF	\$1.05	
Next 225,000 CF	\$0.96	
Over 300,000 CF	\$0.72	
Irrigation	\$1.53	\$1.53

DRAFT RATES

Current Rates

RATE FILE

<u>Sheet No. 1 of 1</u> <u>Schedule No. Mg-1</u>

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin

Amendment No. 24

La Crosse Water Utility

General Service - Metered

Quarterly Service Charges:

% -inch meter - \$	23.18	4 -inch meter - \$	222.48
3/4 -inch meter - \$	23.18	6 -inch meter - \$	352.26
1 -inch meter - \$	40.17	8 -inch meter - \$	562.38
1½ -inch meter - \$	71.07	10 -inch meter - \$	791.04
2 -inch meter - \$	101.97	12 -inch meter - \$	1,019.70
3 -inch meter - \$	163.77		

Plus Volume Charges:

First	5,000	cubic feet used quarterly - \$1.05 per 100 cubic feet
Next	70,000	cubic feet used quarterly - \$0.84 per 100 cubic feet
Next	225,000	cubic feet used quarterly - \$0.77 per 100 cubic feet
Over	300,000	cubic feet used quarterly - \$0.54 per 100 cubic feet